1		BY AUTHORITY	
2	ORDINANCE NO	COUNCIL BILL NO. 22-1628	
3	SERIES OF 2023	COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:	
4		Land Use, Transportation and Infrastructure	
5		A BILL	
6 7 8	For an ordinance approving the Consolidated Service Plan for the creation of five (5) Title 32 Metropolitan Districts, the Park Hill Metropolitan District Nos. 1-5.		
9	WHEREAS, upon publication of i	notice, City Council held a public hearing regarding the	
10	formation of the Park Hill Metropolitan District Nos. 1-5 on January 23, 2023.		
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:		
12	Section 1. That upon considera	ation of the Consolidated Service Plan for the Park Hill	
13	Metropolitan District Nos. 1-5, the conclusions contained therein, and other facts and information		
14	including holding a duly noticed public hearing, the Consolidated Service Plan for the respective		
15	Park Hill Metropolitan District Nos. 1-5, available in the office and on the web page of City Council		
16	and filed in the Office of the City Clerk of the City and County of Denver on the 24 th day of October		
17	2022, at Filing No. 20220104, is hereby approved.		
18			
19			
20	[REMAINDER OF	PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]	
21			

1	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: December 13, 2022		
2	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: December 20, 2022 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL		
3			
4	- Caro	PRESIDENT	
5	APPROVED:	MAYOR	
6 7 8	ATTEST:		
9	NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL	;;	
10	PREPARED BY: Bradley T. Neiman, Assistant City	y Attorney DATE: January 12, 2023	
11 12 13 14 15	Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6 of the Charter.		
16 17	Kerry Tipper, Denver City Attorney		
18	RV. Anshul Bagga Assistant City At	ttorney DATE: Jan 12, 2023	